utility infrastructure. 

II. COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT. 

l. The approximate non-binding estimate of the total cost of the UTILITIES RELOCATION 
work contemplated under this IGA, subject to change based upon bid acceptance and as 
otherwise provided herein, is $333,925.00 (Three Hundred Thirty-Three Thousand and 
Nine Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars) . COUNTY shall pay to CITY 100% of the final cost of 
the UTILITIES RELOCATION work, as such cost is determined pursuant to the tem1s of this 
IGA, performed on behalf of COUNTY. It is agreed that the compensation specified includes 
both direct and indirect costs incurred in the perfonnaoce of this IGA.